

X
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18072/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2010 in RSA No.1797/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PIARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 17/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to the petitioner to file
proof of deposit of cost of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee and process fee and spare copy in terms of the
order passed by the Ld.Registrar dated 12.05.2011.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(P.S.Tyagi)
Court Master