

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.1 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18072/2010
(From the judgment and order dated 23/02/2010 in RSA No.1797/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DHARAM PAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM PIARI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 06/11/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Ram Sharma, Adv.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.1 in SLP(C) NO.18072/2010

None for the applicant - petitioner.

Through the instant I.A., a prayer has been made for the deletion of the name of respondent No.8. In Paragraph 2 of the application, it is submitted that respondent No.8 has since expired. It is further submitted that no relief has been sought against the said respondent in the special leave petition.

...2/-

:2:

In view of the above, the application is allowed. The name of deceased respondent No.8 is ordered to be deleted from the array of respondents, subject to all just exceptions.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

| |